

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10647/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 15/03/2002 in SA No.280/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

RAKSHIT KUMAR GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SANKAR GHOSH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Agarwalla, Adv.
for Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Petitioner has to supply copies of the pleadings for
issuance of notice before 23rd April, 2007.

Office is directed to issue notice immediately
thereafter.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit before the
next date.

List the matter on 18th July, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

s Registrar