

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6096 OF 2008

RAKSHIT KUMAR GHOSH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANKAR GHOSH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 11/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv. (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, two weeks' time is granted to file statement of case.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master