

SECTION – XVI

BEFORE : CHAMBER JUDGE

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6096 OF 2008

Rakshit Kumar Ghosh

... APPELLANT

-VERSUS -

Sankar Ghosh & Ors.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

It is submitted that office report on default in the matters above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge on 11<sup>th</sup> September, 2013, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order :

“At the requested of learned counsel for the appellant, two weeks' time is granted to file statemnet of case.“.

It is further submitted that Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Counsel for the Appellant has not filed statement of case so far.

Mr. K.V. Vijaykumar, Counsel for Respondent Nos.1 to 6 has also not filed statement of case so far.

Original record has been received from the High Court.

Default of the Advocate for the parties for not filing of the statement of case is reported to Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber with this report.

DATED THIS THE 26th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. RanjanMukherjee, Advocate.  
Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR