

SECTION XVI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6096 OF 2008

Rakshit Kumar Ghosh

... APPELLANT

-VERSUS -

Sankar Ghosh & Ors.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING

It is submitted that there are 28 respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent Nos.1-6 are represented through Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Advocate. Service of notice is complete on Respondent Nos.7 to 28 at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Certified that Original record has been received from the High Court.

It is submitted that Counsel for the respondents has filed statement of case but counsel for the appellant has neither filed statement of case nor paid cost of Rs.1000/- with Supreme Court Advocates on Record Welfare Trust despite last chance given by this Hon'ble Judge in Chambers vide its Order dated 11.7.2014.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar for Pre-final hearing under Order V Rule 30 SCR 2013.

DATED THIS THE 2nd day of September, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Advocate
Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR