

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6096/2008

RAKSHIT KUMAR GHOSH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANKAR GHOSH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date : 16/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the appellant.

In spite of repeated orders passed by the Registrar and Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber, learned counsel for the appellant has neither filed proof of depositing costs of Rs.1000/- with Supreme Court Advocates-on-Record Welfare Trust nor filed statement of case so far.

Let the matter be placed before the appropriate Bench without statement of case.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER