

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6096/2008

RAKSHIT KUMAR GHOSH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANKAR GHOSH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-08-2017 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel appearing for the  
appellant, list the matter on 31<sup>st</sup> August, 2017.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER