

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6096/2008

RAKSHIT KUMAR GHOSH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANKAR GHOSH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(As per court's order dated 31.10.2017, the matter is to be listed after 4 weeks.)

Date : 29-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, learned counsel for the appellant, two weeks' time is granted to file application for substitution.

List the matter after two weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER