

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6096/2008

RAKSHIT KUMAR GHOSH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANKAR GHOSH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The sole appellant in this Appeal has died long back.

The substitution application has not yet been filed neither any application for setting aside abatement has been filed after seeking condonation of delay.

Accordingly, the Civil Appeal is dismissed as abated.

However, it is open for any of the legal heirs of the deceased sole appellant to file application for setting aside abatement, for condonation of delay and substitution as also for restoration of this Appeal.

.....J.
[R.K. AGRAWAL]

.....J.
[ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE]

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 15, 2018.

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.6096/2008

RAKSHIT KUMAR GHOSH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANKAR GHOSH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.
Ms. Garima Bose Dey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR [N.P.]

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe Civil Appeal is dismissed as abated in terms of the signed
order.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)